502802403 05/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2848999

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| CHENG-YANG HSIEH | 05/02/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WISTRON CORPORATION |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 21 F., NO. 88, SEC. 1 |
| Internal Address: | HSIN TAI WU RD., HSICHIH DIST. |
| City: | NEW TAIPEI CITY |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN |
| Postal Code: | 22181 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14273797 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)794-1496

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8584811883

Email: kathy.wojtalewicz@themuellerlawoffice.com

Correspondent Name: KATHY WOJTALEWICZ

Address Line 1: THE MUELLER LAW OFFICE, P.C.
Address Line 2: 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, STE 200
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SAINP072 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KATHY WOJTALEWICZ |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kathy Wojtalewicz/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/09/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=20140509_SAINP072_assignment#page1.tif source=20140509_SAINP072_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502802403 REEL: 032858 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)

ELECTRONIC COMPONENT REMOVAL APPARATUS FOR A CIRCUIT BOARD

| The PATENT | RIGHTS refer | red to in this agre | ement are: | |
|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------------------|
| (check one) | ı patent applicati | ion for this inven | tion, execut | ed by the ASSIGNOR(S) |
| | concurrently wi | th this assignmen | nt. | |
| JШ | J.S. patent appli | cation Serial No. | | , filed |
| Па | U.S. patent app | olication based or | PCT Intern | national Application |
| | No | , filed on (date) | | (U.S. patent |
| | application Seri | al No | , if known) | |
| J | J.S. Patent No. | | , issued _ | |
| The PATEN | T RIGHTS also | o include all di | visions, reis | ssues, continuations and |
| extensions of the p | atents and paten | t applications ide | entified above | /e. |
| The PATENT | RIGHTS assign | ned under this ag | reement are | : |
| (check one) | U.S. patent righ | ts only. | | |
| | Worldwide pate | ent rights. In this | case, the ass | signee shall have the |
| | right to claim th | e benefit of the f | iling date of | any U.S. or foreign |
| | patent application | on for this invent | ion. | |
| The ASSIGN | IOR(S) referred | to in this agreen | nent is (or a | re) the inventor(s) whose |
| signature(s) appe | ear(s) on page 2 | of this Assignme | nt and any S | Supplemental Sheets(s). |
| The ASSIGN | EE referred to in | n this agreement | is: | |
| (Name of Assign | ee) <u>Wistron C</u> | orporation | | |
| (Address) 21F., | No. 88, Sec. 1. | , Hsin Tai Wu R | d., Hsichih | Dist., New Taipei City, |
| Taiw | /an | | | |
| The ASSIGNEE | is: | | | |
| (check one) | An Individual. | | | |
| | A Partnership. | | | |
| \boxtimes | A Corporation | of <u>Taiwan</u> | (: | specify state or country) |
| | (other) | | | |
| | | | | |

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

| Cheng-Yang HSIEH | Chung (any Hinh | May 2, 2014 |
|---------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|
| Name of sole or first inventor | Signature | Date |
| Name of second inventor, if any | Signature | Date |
| Name of third inventor, if any | Signature | Date |
| Name of fourth inventor, if any | Signature | Date |
| Name of fifth inventor, if any | Signature | Date |
| Name of sixth inventor, if any | Signature | Date |

Page 2